
F O L D F O L D F O L D

M O U N T  A R M S  O N  T O  D E S K  C L A M P 1

M O U N T  M O N I T O R  H E A D 3

R O D N E Y 
D E S K  C L A M P  I N S T R U C T I O N S

SUN-001-INST-F-FEB2013

M6 Screw

Monitor Head

Upper Arm

Cable Clips

Lower Arm

Desk Clamp

Clamp Plate

Allen Key

M8 Screw

4 x M4x10

4 x M4x12

I M P O R T A N T
Insert shaft fully

M O U N T  T O  D E S K 2

I M P O R T A N T
Once assembled joints can not be separated

L O A D I N G  M O N I T O R  A N D 
S E C U R I N G  T O P  C A P

4

C A B L E  M A N A G E M E N T 5

M O N I T O R  A D J U S T M E N T 6

LOCK

UNLOCK

30˚

W A R N I N G
•  Ensure  desk  /  work  surface  /  wa l l  /  part i t ion  i s  su i tab le 

to  take  the  weight  of  the  arm/s  and monitors .
•  Do not  use  th is  product  for  any purpose  other  than that  for  which  i t  was  des igned.

•  Supported weight  must  not  exceed 8.5kg (18.7 lb)  per  arm.
•  Hold  the  monitor  t ight ly  when making  ad justments .

•  Care  should  be  taken to  avo id  t rapp ing  fi ngers .
•  Do not  d i smant le  or  remodel  the  arms.

•  Do not  attach the  monitor  before  assembl ing  the  arm.
•  Some monitors  have  recesses  and may require  spacers  or  a  75mm VESA p late .

M A I N T E N A N C E  A N D  I N S P E C T I O N
•  Ensure  a l l  screws  are  t ightened and occas iona l ly  re-t ighten i f  needed.

D I S C L A I M E R S
•  The use  of  power  too ls ,  lever  bars  or  excess ive  force  dur ing  the  insta l lat ion, 

or  re-confi gurat ion  of  the  product  wi l l  inva l idate  your  guarantee.
•  Fa i lure  to  observe  the  recommendat ions  in  the  use ,  and confi gurat ion 

of  these  products  may a�ect  your  guarantee.

P A T E N T  A N D  D E S I G N  R E G I S T R A T I O N
This  product  i s  protected by  one or  more  GB and Internat iona l  patents  pending  :

GB2438581;  GB0705479.4;  GB0725381 .8 and WO07/137905
and by  Registered Community  Des ign  No.  000694732-0001-0005. 

Other  fore ign  des ign  reg istrat ions  pending

www.co lebrookbossonsaunders .com

TOTAL MAX 
8.5KG/18L B 

I F  M O N I T O R  D O E S  N O T  B A L A N C E 7

To adjust friction 
of tilt, if required

Increase frictionReduce friction

Top Cap

C O M P O N E N T  L I S T

Bare metal should not be visible

1A

1B

Grommet hole 
mounting

13-38mm

DO NOT exceed maximum recommended load8.5KG/
18LB

Use screws supplied

Adjustment knob 
point downwards

I M P O R T A N T
It is the responsibility of 

the installer to ensure 
all mounting screws are 
properly engaged with 

a minimum of 4 x 360˚ 
turns into the display.

Under or over insertion 
may cause damage to 

the equipment or injury 
to personnel


